
Disease Type Brand-Name Generic Drugs Cost without Coverage ($)PDP Plan Name PDP Cost ($) MA Plan Name MA Cost ($)

Hypertension Diuretic Hygroton Chlorthalidone 35.48 Humana 4 Humana 7.15

Diuril Chlorothiazide 19.93 WellCare Wellness 20.33 Humana 20.43

Esidrix; Hydrodiuril; MicrozideHydrochlorothiazide 3.23 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.03

Lozol Indapamide 41.78 Humana 1 Humana 7

Mykrox; ZaroxolynMetolazone 44.35 WellCare Wellness 19.11 Humana 14

Loop Diuretic Bumex Bumetanide 38.21 Humana 4 Humana 14

Edecrin Ethacrynic acid 711.75 United Healthcare 34.58 Humana 711.75

Lasix Furosemide 5.91 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.42

Demadex Torsemide 24.61 Humana 4 Humana 5

Potassium sparingMidamor Amiloride 37.62 WellCare Wellness 5 Humana 22.1

Aldactone Spironolactone 12.83 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 3.05

Dyrenium Triamterene 343.37 Express Scripts 30 Humana 343.97

Inspra Eplerenone 109.69 WellCare Wellness 17.07 Humana 77.9

Beta-blockers Sectral Acebutolol 34.55 Humana 4 Humana 8.8

Tenormin Atenolol 66.44 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 3.75



Kerlone Betaxolol 82.78 Cigna-HealthSpring 2 Humana 83.28

Zebeta Bisoprolol fumarate 40.94 Humana 4 Humana 14

Cartrol Carteolol hydrochloride 43.8 Humana 7.7 Humana 21

Lopressor Metoprolol tartrate 12.94 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.96

Toprol-XL Metoprolol Succinate 30.98 Humana 4 Humana 7

Corgard Nadolol 99.67 WellCare Wellness 5 Humana 16.18

Visken Pindolol 62.84 Humana 19.4 Humana 19.4

Inderal Propranolol hydrochloride 46.59 Humana 4 Humana 30.02

Betapace Sotatol hydrochloride 75.34 Humana 3.2 Humana 3.8

Blocadren Timolol maleate 16.66 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

ACE Inhibitor Lotensin Benazepril Hydrochloride 57.62 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 4.55

Capoten Captopril 36 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 27.85

Vasotec Enalapril maleate 62.78 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Monopril Fosinopril sodium 6.72 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 6.62

Prinivel; Zestril Lisinopril 31.28 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.24

Univasc Moexipril 32.51 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 14



Aceon Perindopril 58.05 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 13.7

Accupril Quinapril hydrochloride 35.96 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5

Altace Ramipril 48.62 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Mavik Trandolapril 36.44 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Angiotensin II receptor blockersAtacand Candesartan 82 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 34.7

Teveten Eprosartan mesylate 98.66 WellCare Wellness 99.06 Humana 99.16

Avapro Irbesartan 108.57 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Cozaar Losartan potassium 90.6 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.38

Micardis Telmisartan 162.12 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 14

Diovan Valsartan 188.08 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Calcium channel blockersNorvasc; Lotrel Amlodipine besylate 1.79 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.15

Cardizem CD; Cardizem SR; Dilacor XR; TiazacDiltiazem hydrochloride 73.25 Humana 4 Humana 11.3

Plendil Felodipine 34 WellCare Wellness 3.25 Humana 10.75

DynaCirc; DynaCirc CRIsradipine 34.88 Humana 9.28 Humana 26.53

Cardene CR Nicardipine 446.24 WellCare Wellness 17.94 Humana 446.74



Adalat CC; Procardia XLNifedipine 40.98 WellCare Wellness 5 Humana 6.2

Sular Nisoldipine 184.25 WellCare Wellness 66.52 Humana 138.69

Calan SR; Covera HS; Isoptin SR; VerelanVerapamil hydrochloride 45.31 Humana 4 Humana 7.7

Alpha-blocker Cardura Doxazosin mesylate 41.62 Humana 4 Humana 13.44

Minipress Prazosin hydrochloride 24.29 Humana 4 Humana 14

Hytrin Terazosin hydrochloride 45.77 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.36

Alpha-2 receptor agonistsMethyldopa 18.09 Humana 3.61 Humana 3.61

Alpha & Beta agonistsCoreg Carvedilol 125.6 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.17

Normodyne; TrandateLabetalol hydrochloride 13.68 WellCare Wellness 3.69 Humana 11.58

Catapres Clonidine hydrochloride 37.75 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 3.93

Tenex Guanfacine hydrochloride 308.44 Humana 4 Humana 308.94

Direct vasodilatorsApresoline Hydralazine 35.78 Humana 1 Humana 8.12

Loniten Minoxidil 49.84 Humana 4 Humana 6.21

High Cholesterol (47%)Statins Lipitor Atorvastatin 169.56 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Lescol XL Fluvastatin 144.18 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 144.68

Altoprev Lovastatin 130.24 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 4.4



Livalo Pitavastatin 372.50^ United Healthcare45.00^ Humana 373.00^

Pravachol Pravastatin 180.55 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Crestor Rosuvastatin 262.98 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.6

Zocor Simvastatin 144.18 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.71

Bile acid binding resinsPrevalite Cholestyramine 73.8 WellCare Wellness 39.75 Humana 47

Welchol Colesevelam 647.59 Clear Spring Health Premier 3 Humana 648.09

Colestid Colestipol 224.65 Humana 29.89 Humana 300

Absorption inhibitorZetia Ezetimibe 148.47 Humana 21.5 Humana 14

Fibrates Antara; Lipofen Fenofibrate 89.71 Humana 4 Humana 14

Lopid Gemfibrozil 57.6 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 6.96

Niacin Niacor; Niaspan Prescription Niacin 122.02 WellCare Wellness 5.34 Humana 43.7

Omega-3 fatty acidsLovaza Prescription Omega-3 263.29 WellCare Wellness 16.15 Humana 87.69

Vascepa Icosapent ethyl 397.18^ Mutual of Omaha25.00^ Humana 100.00^

Injectable Praluent Alirocumab 270.00^ WellCare Wellness110.35^ Humana 270.50^

Repatha Evolocumab 540.00^ Cigna-HealthSpring126.00^ Humana 47.00^



Enbrel; Erelzi; EticovoEtanercept 1,66.09^ Clear Spring Health Premier180.00^ Humana 372.24^

DMARDs Trexall; Rasuvo; Otrexup; Rheumatrex; XatmepMethotrexate 104.78 Clear Spring Health Premier 3 Humana 7

Xeljanz; Xeljanz XRTofacitinib 2,820.11^ WellCare Wellness599.37^ Humana 617.02^

Plaquenil Hydroxychloroquine 37.67 Clear Spring Health Premier 3 Humana 7

NSAIDs Advil; Motrin IB Ibuprofen 386.13 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Aleve Naproxen 69.38 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Mobic; Vivlodex Meloxicam 1.65 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.85

Celebrex Celecoxib 222.28 Humana 4 Humana 14

Arthrotec Diclofenac sodium + misoprostol96.56 WellCare Wellness 23.2 Humana 72.92

Pennsaid; VoltarenDiclofenac sodium gel 4.22 WellCare Wellness 12.76 Humana 28.5

Corticosteroids Prednisone Intensol; RayosPrednisone 9.94 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 3.5

Cortef Cortisone 90 Express Scripts 4 Humana 68

Ischemic Heart Disease (29%)             and                               Heart Failure (14%)ACE Inhibitors Capoten Captopril 36 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 27.85

Vasotec Enalapril 62.78 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Monopril Fosinopril 6.72 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 6.62

Prinivil; Zestril Lisinopril 31.28 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.24



Aceon Perindopril 58.05 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 13.7

Accupril Quinapril 35.96 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5

Altace Ramipril 48.62 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Mavik Trandolapril 36.44 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Angiotensin II InhibitorsAtacand Candesartan 82 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 34.7

Cozaar Losartan 90.6 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.38

Diovan Valsartan 188.08 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

ARNIs Entresto Sacubitril/valsartan653.71^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

If Channel blockersCorlanor Ivabradine 257.72^ Envison 76.01^ Humana 100.00^

Beta-blockers Zebeta Bisoprolol fumarate 40.94 Humana 4 Humana 14

Toprol XL Metoprolol succinate 30.98 Humana 4 Humana 7

Coreg; Coreg CRCarvedilol 125.6 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.17

Aldosterone AntagonistsAldactone Spironolactone 12.83 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 3.05

Inspra Eplerenone 109.69 WellCare Wellness 17.07 Humana 77.9

Combination Coreg; Corge CRCarvedilol 125.6 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.17



Normodyne; TrandateLabetalol hydrochloride 13.68 WellCare Wellness 3.69 Humana 11.58

Plavix Clopidogrel 193.04 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5

Persantine Dipyridamole 17.17 Humana 4.38 Humana 12.5

Effient Prasugrel 484.95 SilverScript 4.43 Humana 22.78

Brilinta Ticagrelor 462.38^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Anticoagulants Eliquis Apixaban 565.00^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Pradaxa Dabigatran 550.30^ SilverScript 179.99^ Humana 100.00^

Savaysa Edoxaban 466.92^ WellCare Wellness467.32^ Humana 467.42^

Heparin 78.9 Humana 4.27 Humana 31.93

Xarelto Rivaroxaban 47.00^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 563.93^

Coumadin Warfarin 8.66 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 6.67

Diuretics Lasix Furosemide 5.91 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.42

Bumex Bumetanide 71.36 Humana 4 Humana 14

Demadex Torsemide 24.61 Humana 4 Humana 5

Diuril Chlorothiazide 19.93 WellCare Wellness 20.33 Humana 20.43

Hygroton; Midamor ChlorthalidoneAmiloride 37.62 WellCare Wellness 5 Humana 22.1



Esidrix; HydrodiurilHydrochlorothiazide 3.23 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.03

Lozol Indapamide 41.78 Humana 1 Humana 7

Zaroxolyn Metolazone 39.03 WellCare Wellness 19.11 Humana 14

Dyrenium Triamterene 343.37 Express Scripts 30 Humana 343.97

Digoxin Lanoxin Digoxin 7.79 Humana 4 Humana 14

Hydralazine and NitratesApresoline Hydralazine 35.78 Humana 1 Humana 8.12

Isordil Isosorbide dinitrate 24.83 Humana 14.68 Humana 14.68

IMDUR Isosorbide mononitrate 4.17 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Bidil Hydralazine + Isosorbide dinitrate128.22^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Type II Diabetes (27%)Metformin Glucophage; Glumetza; RiometMetformin 41.33 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.01

Sulfonylureas DiaBeta; GlynaseGlyburide 13.5 Humana 3.92 Humana 4.82

Glucotrol Glipizide 9.3 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.63

Amaryl Glimepiride 22.87 Humana 1 Humana 7

Meglitinides Prandin Repaglinide 106.58 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 8.87

Starlix Nateglinide 48.87 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 13.96



ThiazolidinedionesAvandia Rosiglitazone 81.44^ WellCare Wellness81.84^ Humana 81.94^

Actos Pigolitazone 316.87 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.45

DPP-4 Inhibitors Januvia Sitagliptin 234.88^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Onglyza Saxagliptin 519.72^ United Healthcare45.00^ Humana 100.00^

Tradjenta Linagliptin 554.81^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Nesina Alogliptin 234 WellCare Wellness 234.4 Humana 234.5

GLP-1 Receptor AgonistsByetta; BydureonExenatide 875.56^ Mutual of Omaha75.00^ Humana 876.06^

Victoza Liraglutide 1,161.43^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Ozempic Semaglutide 973.26^ Cigna-HealthSpring126.00^ Humana 141.00^

Trulicity Dulaglutide 956.76^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

SGLT2 Inhibitors Invokana Canagliflozin 622.25^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Farxiga Dapagliflozin 608.62^ SilverScript 47.00^ Humana 100.00^

Jardiance Empagliflozin 626.90^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Insulin Apidra Insulin glulisine 340.74^ WellCare Wellness341.14^ Humana 341.24^

Admelog; HumalogInsulin lispro 164.82 WellCare Wellness 165.22 Humana 165.32

Fiasp; Novolog Insulin aspart 173.62 Clear Spring Health Premier 120 Humana 174.12



Humulin R; Novolin R; Velosulin R;Human regular 178.44^ Cigna-HealthSpring6.00^ Humana 178.94^

Humulin N; Novolin N; ReliOnNPH 113.11^ WellCare Wellness53.93^ Humana 113.61^

Levemir Detemir 493.50^ Cigna-HealthSpring2.00^ Humana 47.00^

Basaglar; Lantus Insulin glargine 391.63^ WellCare Wellness47.00^ Humana 392.13^

Tresiba Degludec 406.74^ Cigna-HealthSpring6.00^ Humana 141

Toujeo Glargine u-300 155.48^ Cigna-HealthSpring6.00^ Humana 136.55^

Afrezza Technosphere insulin-inhalation system424.69^ WellCare Wellness425.09^ Humana 425.19^

Chronic Kidney Disease (18%)ACE Inhibitors Lotensin Benazepril Hydrochloride 57.62 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 4.55

Capoten Captopril 36 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 27.85

Vasotec Enalapril maleate 62.78 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Monopril Fosinopril sodium 6.72 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 6.62

Prinivil; Zestril Lisinopril 31.28 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.24

Univasc Moexipril 32.51 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 14

Aceon Perindopril 58.05 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 13.7

Accupril Quinapril hydrochloride 35.96 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5



Altace Ramipril 48.62 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Mavik Trandolapril 36.44 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Statins Lipitor Atorvastatin 169.56 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Lescol XL Fluvastatin 144.18 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 144.68

Altoprev Lovastatin 130.24 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 4.4

Livalo Pitavastatin 372.50^ United Healthcare45.00^ Humana 373.00^

Pravachol Pravastatin 180.55 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 7

Crestor Rosuvastatin 262.98 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.6

Zocor Simvastatin 144.18 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.71

Diuretics Lasix Furosemide 5.91 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.42

Bumex Bumetanide 71.36 Humana 4 Humana 14

Demadex Torsemide 24.61 Humana 4 Humana 5

Diuril Chlorothiazide 19.93 WellCare Wellness 20.33 Humana 20.43

Hygroton; Midamor ChlorthalidoneAmiloride 37.62 WellCare Wellness 5 Humana 22.1

Esidrix; HydrodiurilHydrochlorothiazide 3.23 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.03

Lozol Indapamide 41.78 Humana 1 Humana 7



Zaroxolyn Metolazone 39.03 WellCare Wellness 19.11 Humana 14

Dyrenium Triamterene 343.47 Express Scripts 30 Humana 343.97

Erythropoietin stimulating agentsAranesp Darbepoetin alfa 232.20^ Cigna-HealthSpring91.15^ Humana 232.70^

Epogen; Procrit Epoetin alfa 39.79^ WellCare Wellness40.19^ Humana 40.29^

Depression (14%)SSRIs Prozac Fluoxetine 78.24 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.51

Paxil; Pexeva Paroxetine 99.96 Humana 1 Humana 3.93

Zoloft Sertraline 86.57 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.81

Celexa Citalopram 62.92 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 1.95

Lexapro Escitalopram 9.91 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.09

SNRIs Cymbalta Duloxetine 14.95 Humana 0 Humana 9.5

Effexor XR Venlafaxine 191.47 Humana 4 Humana 10.45

Pristiq Desvenlafaxine 337.32 WellCare Wellness 8.77 Humana 40.84

Fetzima Levomilnacipran 494.93^ Envision 35.00^ Humana 100.00^

Tricyclic Tofranil Imipramine 11.99 WellCare Wellness 45.83 Humana 4.46

Pamelor Nortriptyline 13.32 Humana 1 Humana 3.74



Amitriptyline 27.38 Humana 1 Humana 6

Doxepin 24.82 WellCare Wellness 12.9 Humana 13.15

Norpramin Desipramine 56.92 WellCare Wellness 5.21 Humana 25.69

MAOIs Parnate Tranylcypromine 97.2 United Healthcare 13.08 Humana 73.4

Nardil Phenelzine 23.95 Humana 18.25 Humana 18.25

Marplan Isocarboxazid 170.27^ Envision 48.81^ Humana 100.00^

Others Trazodone 24.65 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 2.3

Remeron Mirtazapine 79.83 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 5.81

Trintellix Vortioxetine 483.42^ Mutual of Omaha42.00^ Humana 100.00^

Viibryd Vilazodone 343.02^ Envision 35.00^ Humana 100.00^

Wellbutrin SR; Wellbutrin XLBupropion 568.3 Humana 18.5 Humana 22.1

Razadyne Galantamine 187.12 Express Scripts 23.35 Humana 75.2

Exelon Rivastigmine 21 WellCare Wellness 3.53 Humana 16.25

Memantine Namenda Memantine 358.45 WellCare Wellness 3.99 Humana 10.7

Namzaric Donepezil + memantine582.95^ United Healthcare45.00^ Humana 47.00^

COPD (11%) SABAs ProAir HFA; Ventolin HFAAlbuterol 73.42 Humana 38.28 Humana 38.28



Atrovent HFA Ipratropium 93.8 Humana 4 Humana 14

Xopenex Levalbuterol 86.61 WellCare Wellness 55.68 Humana 62.41

LABAs Tudorza Pressair Aclidinium 685.78^ WellCare Wellness686.18^ Humana 686.28^

Brovana Arformoterol 85.82^ WellCare Wellness5.46^ Humana 75.60^

Perforomist Formoterol 624.79^ Mutual of Omaha25.00^ Humana 300.00^

Arcapta NeoinhalerIndacaterol 309.24^ WellCare Wellness309.64^ Humana 309.74^

Spiriva Tiotropium 546.29^ United Healthcare45.00^ Humana 47.00^

Serevent Salmeterol 478.99^ Cigna-HealthSpring84.00^ Humana 141.00^

Inhaled Steroids Flovent HFA Fluticasone 100.27 Humana 4 Humana 10.26

Pulmicort FlexhalerBudesonide 730.78 WellCare Wellness 25.01 Humana 60.58

Combination Breo Ellipta Fluticasone + Vilanterol434.17^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Trelegy Ellipta Fluticasone + Umeclidinium + Vilanterol687.84^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Symbicort Formoterol + Budesonide 262.52 WellCare Wellness 262.92 Humana 263.02

Advair HFA; AirDuo DigihalerSalmeterol + Fluticasone 135.5 Humana 47 Humana 47

Duaklir Pressair Aclidinium + Formoterol1,194.00^ WellCare Wellness1,194.40^ Humana 1,194.50^



Combivent RespimatAlbuterol + Ipratropium 19.55 WellCare Wellness 0.96 Humana 19.94

Bevespi AerosphereFormoterol + Glycopyrrolate438.41^ SilverScript 93.41^ Humana 100.00^

Utibron Glycopyrrolate + Indacaterol31.68 WellCare Wellness 3.33 Humana 12.21

Stiolto Respimat Olodaterol + Tiotropium505.82^ United Healthcare45.00^ Humana 47.00^

Anoro Ellipta Umeclidinium + Vilanterol506.26^ Cigna-HealthSpring42.00^ Humana 47.00^

Phosphodiesterate-4 InhibitorsDaliresp Roflumilast 433.43^ Envision 35.00^ Humana 47.00^

Theophylline Elixophyllin; Theo-24; TheochronTheophylline 6.85 WellCare Wellness 7.25 Humana 7.35

Antibiotics Zithromax Azithromycin 79.9 WellCare Wellness 0 Humana 14


